C.R. NO. 14-100

A RESOLUTION

Thanking the U.S. Naval Mobile Construction Battalion One personnel for their dedicated services in the Federated States of Micronesia during their deployment to conduct an HA-FSM Water Well Drilling Project.

- 1 WHEREAS, the U.S. Naval Mobile Construction Battalion One
- 2 personnel arrived in the Federated States of Micronesia, Pohnpei
- 3 State on July, 2006 to conduct an HA-FSM Water Well Drilling
- 4 project; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the U.S. Naval Mobile Construction Battalion One personnel
- 6 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
- 7 States of Micronesia, Fifth Special Session, 2006, that the
- 8 Congress hereby expresses the appreciation to the U.S. Naval
- 9 Mobile Construction Battalion One personnel for their dedicated
- 10 services to the well-being of the People of Pohnpei and the
- 11 Federated States of Micronesia;
- 12 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be tr
- 13 Battalion One.

14

15 Date: 11/9/06 Introduced by: /s/ Dohsis Halbert

Dohsis Halbert

16

17